Remote Control Relief Valves
PRESSURE CONTROLS
■   Remote Control Relief Valves
This valve is used as a remote control valve for
pilot operated type pressure control valves.
■   Specifications
■   Model Number Designation
■   Instructions

Kg.
CB-1-1080 140 18 ~ 140 1 0.45
■   Model Number Designation
C B 1 -10 80
Cartridge
Type
Relief
Valve
Valve
Size
Design
Number
Design
Standard
C B 1 10 80
■   Instructions
   Pressure Adjustment
        Loosen Jam-nut and turn knob clockwise for increase in pressure and anti-clockwise for
        decrease in pressure.
   Care in Application
        Tank Line of this valve is to be directly connected to tank.
■   Spare Parts List
   List of Seals
Sl.
No.
Name of
Parts
Parts Number Qty
1 O-Ring SO-NB-P20 1
2 O-Ring SO-NB-P14 1
3 O-Ring SO-NA-P10 1
 Note: When Ordering the seals, please specify the seal kit number KS-CB-1-1080.
■   Flow Vs Pressure
Fully Extended 112
7
8 UNF Thd.
DIMENSIONS IN
MILLIMETRES
Direct Type Relief Valves
PRESSURE CONTROLS
0 0.2 0.6 0.8 1.00.4
70
80

Designation
15 1.35
■   Model Number Designation
C B -5 -A0 -1 -10 80
Cartridge
Type
Relief
Valve
Valve
Size
Pres. Adj. Range
Kgf/cm
2
Type of
Operation
Design
Number
Design
Standard
C B 5
A0 – 5 ~ 25
A  – 7 ~ 50
B  – 50 ~ 100
C  – 100 ~ 200
D  – 200 ~ 350
1. Hand
       Knob
2. Adjust
       Screw
10 80
■   Instructions
   Pressure Adjustment.
        Loosen Lock nut and turn adjustment screw clockwise for increase and anti-clockwise for decrease
        in pressure. After adjustment set screw with lock nut.
   Care in Application.
        Before the valve is assembled into the manifold, care should be taken to see that inside
        the manifold dust or chips should not be present.
        CB-5-※ -1-1080
DIMENSIONS IN
MILLIMETRES
Fully Extended 152
Copper Washer 1.5mm
     To Be Used.Two Collars
Direct Type Relief Valves
PRESSURE CONTROLS
Graphic Symbol
260
Fully Extended 141
75
Use 5mm
Allen Key
DIMENSIONS IN
MILLIMETRES
0 5 10 15
50
100
150
200
L/min.Flow
P
re
ss
u
re
Min. Set Pressure
A0-Spring
A-Spring
0 5 10 15
200
250

pressure of small capacity.
■   Specifications
■   Model Number Designation
F -B -5 -A -T -1 -10 80
Special Seals
Relief
Valve
Valve
Size
Spring Type
Kgf/cm2
Mounting
Type
Size of
Pipe
Design
Number
Design
Standard
F:
Special Seals
for Phosphate
Ester Type
Fluids.
(Omit if not
required)
B 5
A- 7~50
B- 50~100
C- 100~200
D- 200~315
T:
    Threaded
    Connections
1: 1/2 BSP.F
2: 3/4 BSP.F
10 80
G:  Sub-plate
       Mounting
---

■   Direct Operated Pressure Relief Valve
Graphic Symbol
■   Model Number Designation
These valves are used in a hydraulic circuit to prevent damage due to excess pressure and to adjust the max.
Pressure of small capacity. Available sizes NG6 & NG10.
■   Specifications
Model Number
Max. Operating
Pressure
Kgf/cm²
Pres. Adj. Range
Kgf/cm²
Max. Flow
L/min.
Mass
Kg.
YCB-06
400
See Model No.
Designation
50 1.5
YCB-10 120 3.25
YCB -06 -A -G -2 -20
Series Number
Valve
Size
Max Adj.
Pres.
#
Kgf/cm²
Type of
Mounting
Type of
Operation
Design
*
Number
YCB: Cartridge type
           Relief Valve
06
10
A0  :
  25
A    :   50
B    :   100
C    :   200
D    :   315
E    :   400
None: Cartridge
             Type
G: Sub Plate
     Type
T: Threaded
     Type
1 : Adj. Screw
2 : Hand Knob
20
 *
Design numbers subjected to change, but installation dimensions remains as shown.
#
 Ref. the minimum adjusting pressure characteristics on Page 4.
■   Mounting Bolts
Model
Numbers
Socket Head Cap Screw Qty.
Mounting Bolt
Ordering Code
YCB-06-※-G-20 M6 x 35 Lg. 4 BKYCB-06-20
YCB-10-※-G-※-20 M8 x 50 Lg. 4 BKYCB-10-20
PRESSURE CONTROLS
D
ir